
New Castle County 

Frequently Used
Phone Numbers

New Castle County
County Executive 395.5101

Administration
Information,  Assistance, Complaints,
and Code Enforcement

395.5555

Human Resources
Job Information Line 395.5627

Land Use
General Information
Assessment 
Board of Adjustment
Permits
Zoning
Licenses

395.5400
395.5520
395.5431
395.5400
395.5521
395.5420

Scan for More Information
About Val and District 5

Fifth District Councilwoman
Valerie George

Law Department
General Information 395.5130

Community Services
Newark Free Library
Newark Senior Center
NCC Senior Services
Housing Help
Wheels Program

731.7550
737.2336
395.5652
395.5613
395.5660

395.5613

Healthcare Transportation for Seniors

Public Works 395.5700
Sewer Emergency & General Information

Treasury 395.5340
Sewer/Tax Bill Inquiries

Row Offices & Chancery Court
Clerk of Peace
Recorder of Deeds
Register of Chancery Court
Register of Wills
Sheriff

731.7550
737.2336
395.5652
395.5613
395.5660

302.395.8365

New Castle County
County Council

President Monique Johns
Clerk Nellie Hill

395.8340
395.8388

Council members by District
1st Brandon Toole
2nd Dee Durham
3rd Janet Kilpatrick
4th Penrose Hollins
5th Valerie George
6th David Carter
7th George Smiley
8th John Cartier
9th Timothy Sheldon
10th Jea Street
11th David Tacket
12th Kevin Caneco

395.8341
395.8342
395.8343
395.8344
395.8365
395.8346
395.8347
395.8348
395.8349
395.8350
395.8351
395.8352

395.8383

Police Emergency
Non-emergency Line

911
573.2800

General Information 395.8171

Community Services Unit 395.8050
Emergency Preparedness
School Crossing Guards
Senior Roll Call
Graffiti Tip Line

573.2855
571.7394
395.8159
571-7332

Iron Hill Park
Park Maintenance
Park Permits & Pavillon Rental

395.5720
3955606

For more park information or to report
a problem check out our website.

Friends of 
Iron Hill Park

Friends of 
Newark Free Library

395.5180



State of Delaware

Health and Human Services 211

Administration, Law, Legislation
Attorney General’s Office
Governor’s Office
Insurance Commissioner
Lieutenant Governor’s Office
Probation & Parole
Prothonotary Office
Public Defender’s Office

577.8400
577.3210
800.282.8611
577.8787
577.3443
255.0800
577.3230

Financial, Housing, Food, and Legal Assistance

Delaware Help Line 577.3000
Outside Delaware Help Line 800.273.9500

Consumer Services
Consumer Affairs & Protections
Corporation Information
Medicaid
Social Security
Tax Payer Assistance
Vital Statistics

577.8600
739.3073
577.4900
323.0304
577.8200
995.8586

Birth/ Death Certificates

DELDOT
Report Road Conditions 
Road Emergency/ Highway Dept.
Maintenance & Mowing

659.4600

283.7130

24 Hour Response Hotline
North of C&D Canal
Snow Reimbursement
Traffic Calming
Traffic Lights #77
Traffic Section
Traffic Signs
Vehicle Towing in Right-of-Way

894.6300
760.2085
659.2024
659.4600
659.2020
760.2741
326.4679

Emergency Assistance
Domestic Violence Hotline
Rape Crisis Center
Runaway Hotline
Suicide Hotline
Poison Information Center
DNREC: Hazardous Spills & Emissions
Trash Stoppers: Illegal Dumping

762.6110
800.262.9800
762.6373
800.652.2929
800.722.7112

800.662.8802

Police Emergency
Troop No. 2

911
834.2620

State Senators
SD 8 David Sokola
SD 9 Jack Walsh
SD 10  Stephanie Hansen
SD 11 Bryan Townsend

The Delaware General Assembly
Legislative Hall 744.4114

744.4039

State Representatives
RD 23  Mara Gorman
RD 24  Ed Osienski
RD 25  Cyndie Romer
RD 26  Madina Wilson-Anton
RD 27  Eric Morrison

744.4351

School Districts
Appoquinimink
Brandywine
Christina
Colonial
NCC Vo-Tech
Red Clay Consolidated
Smyrna

378.5000
793.5000
552.2600
323.2700
995.8000
683.6600
653.8585

New Castle Conservation District 834.3560
Water/ Drainage Issues

Other Local Agencies
Animal Control DE Services
Better Business Bureau
Catholic Charities
Delmarva Power
   report electric Outages, Gas leaks
Delaware Solid Waste
Disabilities information
Electrical Inspections
Head Start Program
Hospice Programs
Miss Utility
OSHA

255.4646
230.0108
654.9295
454.0300
800.375.7117
800.404.7080
575.0690
999.0243
653.3766
800.219.0092
800.282.8555
761.8200

Red Cross
Salvation Army
SPCA
Office of Animal Welfare
State Chamber of Commerce
Visiting Nurse Association- VNA
YMCA
YWCA

655.0039
656.1696
998-2281
255.4620
655.7221
323.8200
571.6908
658.7161

Other Departments & Information
Board of Realtors
DART Public Transportation
DAST Special Transportation
Department of Agriculture
Department of Elections
Department of Health
Delaware Help Line
Department of Labour
Department of Motor Vehicle
Division of Revenue 
DNREC Natural Resources
Fire Marshall’s Office
Fire Starter Hotline- Juvenile
Fish & Wildlife
Forestry Service
Lottery Office
Mosquito Control
Summer Youth Program/ Jobs
Unemployment Insurance Hotline 

762.4800
652.3278
800.5532.3278
739.4811
577.3464
739.4700
800.464.4357
761.8365
326.5000
577.8200
800.662.8802
323.5365
800.432.8500
739.5295
653.6505
800.338.6200
836.2555
761.8121
761.6576

Social Services
Adult Protective Services
Local
Child Abuse & Neglect
Child Support Enforcement
Disabilities Affairs/ Aging
Health & Social Services

800.223.9074
453.3820
800.292.9582
577.7171
800.223.9074
255.9040

Courts
Chancery Court
Common Pleas
Family Court
Justice of the Peace Administration
Superior Court
Legal Aide Society

255.0515
255.0900
255.0300
323.4530
255.0800
575.0660

City of Newark
City of Newark Mayor & Council,

Town Manager, and all departments.
Please use the main number

302.366.7000


