

New Castle County

County Council **395.8383**

President Monique Johns 395.8340
Clerk Nellie Hill 395.8388

Council members by District

1st Brandon Toole	395.8341
2nd Dee Durham	395.8342
3rd Janet Kilpatrick	395.8343
4th Penrose Hollins	395.8344
5th Valerie George	395.8365
6th David Carter	395.8346
7th George Smiley	395.8347
8th John Cartier	395.8348
9th Timothy Sheldon	395.8349
10th Jea Street	395.8350
11th David Tacket	395.8351
12th Kevin Caneco	395.8352

Police Emergency **911**

Non-emergency Line **573.2800**

General Information 395.8171

Community Services Unit **395.8050**

Emergency Preparedness 573.2855
School Crossing Guards 571.7394
Senior Roll Call 395.8159
Graffiti Tip Line 571-7332

Iron Hill Park

Park Maintenance 395.5720
Park Permits & Pavilion Rental 3955606

For more park information or to report a problem check out our website.



Friends of
Iron Hill Park



Friends of
Newark Free Library



New Castle County Frequently Used Phone Numbers



Scan for More Information
About Val and District 5



Valerie George
Fifth District Councilwoman

302.395.8365



New Castle County

County Executive **395.5101**

Administration **395.5555**

Information, Assistance, Complaints,
and Code Enforcement

Human Resources **395.5180**

Job Information Line 395.5627

Land Use

General Information	395.5400
Assessment	395.5520
Board of Adjustment	395.5431
Permits	395.5400
Zoning	395.5521
Licenses	395.5420

Law Department

General Information 395.5130

Community Services **395.5613**

Newark Free Library	731.7550
Newark Senior Center	737.2336
NCC Senior Services	395.5652
Housing Help	395.5613
Wheels Program	395.5660

Healthcare Transportation for Seniors

Public Works **395.5700**

Sewer Emergency & General Information

Treasury **395.5340**

Sewer/Tax Bill Inquiries

Row Offices & Chancery Court

Clerk of Peace	731.7550
Recorder of Deeds	737.2336
Register of Chancery Court	395.5652
Register of Wills	395.5613
Sheriff	395.5660

City of Newark

City of Newark Mayor & Council,
Town Manager, and all departments.
Please use the main number

302.366.7000

State of Delaware

The Delaware General Assembly

Legislative Hall **744.4114**
State Senators **744.4039**

SD 8 David Sokola
SD 9 Jack Walsh
SD 10 Stephanie Hansen
SD 11 Bryan Townsend

State Representatives **744.4351**

RD 23 Mara Gorman
RD 24 Ed Osienski
RD 25 Cyndie Romer
RD 26 Madina Wilson-Anton
RD 27 Eric Morrison

School Districts

Appoquinimink	378.5000
Brandywine	793.5000
Christina	552.2600
Colonial	323.2700
NCC Vo-Tech	995.8000
Red Clay Consolidated	683.6600
Smyrna	653.8585

New Castle Conservation District **834.3560**
Water/ Drainage Issues

Other Local Agencies

Animal Control DE Services	255.4646
Better Business Bureau	230.0108
Catholic Charities	654.9295
Delmarva Power report electric Outages, Gas leaks	454.0300 800.375.7117
Delaware Solid Waste	800.404.7080
Disabilities information	575.0690
Electrical Inspections	999.0243
Head Start Program	653.3766
Hospice Programs	800.219.0092
Miss Utility	800.282.8555
OSHA	761.8200

Police Emergency

Troop No. 2

Red Cross
Salvation Army
SPCA
Office of Animal Welfare
State Chamber of Commerce
Visiting Nurse Association- VNA
YMCA
YWCA

911

834.2620

655.0039
656.1696
998-2281
255.4620
655.7221
323.8200
571.6908
658.7161

Other Departments & Information

Board of Realtors	762.4800
DART Public Transportation	652.3278
DAST Special Transportation	800.5532.3278
Department of Agriculture	739.4811
Department of Elections	577.3464
Department of Health	739.4700
Delaware Help Line	800.464.4357
Department of Labour	761.8365
Department of Motor Vehicle	326.5000
Division of Revenue	577.8200
DNREC Natural Resources	800.662.8802
Fire Marshall's Office	323.5365
Fire Starter Hotline- Juvenile	800.432.8500
Fish & Wildlife	739.5295
Forestry Service	653.6505
Lottery Office	800.338.6200
Mosquito Control	836.2555
Summer Youth Program/ Jobs	761.8121
Unemployment Insurance Hotline	761.6576

Social Services

Adult Protective Services	800.223.9074
Local	453.3820
Child Abuse & Neglect	800.292.9582
Child Support Enforcement	577.7171
Disabilities Affairs/ Aging	800.223.9074
Health & Social Services	255.9040

Courts

Chancery Court	255.0515
Common Pleas	255.0900
Family Court	255.0300
Justice of the Peace Administration	323.4530
Superior Court	255.0800
Legal Aide Society	575.0660

911

834.2620

Health and Human Services **211**

Financial, Housing, Food, and Legal Assistance

Delaware Help Line	577.3000
Outside Delaware Help Line	800.273.9500

Administration, Law, Legislation

Attorney General's Office	577.8400
Governor's Office	577.3210
Insurance Commissioner	800.282.8611
Lieutenant Governor's Office	577.8787
Probation & Parole	577.3443
Prothonotary Office	255.0800
Public Defender's Office	577.3230

Consumer Services

Consumer Affairs & Protections	577.8600
Corporation Information	739.3073
Medicaid	577.4900
Social Security	323.0304
Tax Payer Assistance	577.8200
Vital Statistics	995.8586
Birth/ Death Certificates	

DELDOT

Report Road Conditions	659.4600
Road Emergency/ Highway Dept.	
Maintenance & Mowing	283.7130

24 Hour Response Hotline

North of C&D Canal	894.6300
Snow Reimbursement	760.2085
Traffic Calming	659.2024
Traffic Lights #77	659.4600
Traffic Section	659.2020
Traffic Signs	760.2741
Vehicle Towing in Right-of-Way	326.4679

Emergency Assistance

Domestic Violence Hotline	762.6110
Rape Crisis Center	800.262.9800
Runaway Hotline	762.6375
Suicide Hotline	800.652.2929
Poison Information Center	800.722.7112
DNREC: Hazardous Spills & Emissions	
Trash Stoppers: Illegal Dumping	800.662.8802